FORM PTO-1595 08 1-31-92 8-5.02 RE	-07-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Pater 102	attached original documents or	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
BERG Technology, Inc.	Name: FCI Americas Technology, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO	Street Address: One East First Street	
 3. Nature of Conveyance: () Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement 	City: Reno	
(X) Change of Name () Other:	State Nevada ZIP 89501	
Execution Date(s): JUNE 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/631,377	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	attached? () YES (X) NO	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Andrew J. Hagerty, Esq. Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050 	
Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor 1650 Market Street	 Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050 	
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301	(FCI-2575)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
true copy of the original document. Jo Ann Fithian	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a July 30, 2002 ignature Date ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	eet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
08/06/2002 GTON11 00000275 09631377 01 FC:581 40.00 DP		

PATENT REEL: 013147 FRAME: 0809

JUN. 30. 1999' 8:18AM [~~FC1/BERG (Legal) Etters, Pa. 17319	NO. 8728 P. 3
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF IN	CORPORATION
(After leavance of Stocia	Fied by:
Berg Technology, Inc.	
Name of Colporation	
We the undersigned Alan H. Peltz Sublines Vis Preident	end
Curstanba: Vice President	
B. Jill Steps Of Berg Technology.	Inc.
Secretary of Albithan Statistics Nam	e of Corporation
do hereby certify:	
That the Board of Directors of said corporation at a meeting duly convened, h	eid on the
day of June 10	nai articles as folicws:
Article First is hereby amended to read as follows:	
The name of the corporation is FCI Americas Technology, inc.	

(hereinafter called the "Corporation").

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding and entitled to vote on an amendment to the Articles of incorporation is 1,000; that the said change(a) and amendment have been conserted to and approved by a majority vote of the stockholders holding at least a majority of each class of stock outstanding and entitled to vote thereon.

Liste of Connecticut County of Fairflald personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, On June 1999 who acknowledged Alan H. Peltz and B. ng and Signing Do Homan my com t they executed the above 9/30/99 PRINT TIMEJUN. 18. 12:55PM RECEIVED TIMEJUN. 18. 12:53PM

PATENT REEL: 013147 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 08/05/2002